
​RIVER FALLS HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES​
​818 Cemetery Road​

​River Falls, WI  54022​
​Phone:  715-425-1830     Fax:  715-200-5972​

​David Crail, Activities Director​ ​Sue Halling, Activities Secretary​ ​Megan Linn, Activities Assistant​

​RFHS WINTER SPORTS 2025-26 SCHEDULE​

​Boys Basketball​ ​Nov 10th​ ​Parent/Player Meeting: 6:00​​pm; RFHS Library​
​Head Coach:​ ​Zach Turpin; zach.turpin@rfsd.k12.wi.us​

​Girls Basketball​ ​Oct 29th​ ​Parent/Player Meeting:​​5:00 pm; RFHS Library​
​Head Coach:​ ​Ian Sticht; ian.sticht@rfsd.k12.wi.us​

​Team Picture Day:​

​Gymnastics​ ​Nov 4th​ ​Parent/Player Meeting: 6:00​​pm; RFHS Library​
​Head Coach:​ ​Bridgette Lensing & Megan Peters;​​bridgette.lensing@rfsd.k12.wi.us​​& meganpeters18@hotmail.com​

​Boys Hockey​ ​Oct 22nd​ ​Parent/Player meeting; 6:00​​pm HS Library​
​Head Coach:​ ​Tim Beres;​​rfcoachberes@gmail.com​
​Nov 14th​ ​Pictures: Leah Flanagan; Wildcat Center​

​Girls Hockey​ ​Nov 13th​ ​Parent/Player Meeting; 7:00​​pm; RFHS Library​
​Head Coach:​ ​Matt Cranston; mattcranston111@gmail.com​

​Swim/Dive-Boys​ ​Oct 30th​ ​Parent/Player meeting: RFHS​​Pool Area​
​Coaches:​ ​Michael Brudzinski(​​michael.brudzinski@rfsd.k12.wi.us)​​&​​Brady Sievers:​​bradysievers@gmail.com​
​Dec 2nd​ ​Team Photos: NP  Design Photography; 3:15​​pm​

​Boys Wrestling​ ​Nov 3rd​ ​Parent/Player Meeting: 6:30​​pm; RFHS Library​
​Head Coach:​ ​Cam Loomis;​​camloomis1@gmail.com​

​Girls Wrestling​ ​Nov 3rd​ ​Parent/Player Meeting: 6:30​​pm; RFHS Library​
​Head Coach:​ ​Austen Hakes;​​austen@rfwrestling.org​

​Winter Cheerleading​ ​Nov 5​​th​ ​Parent/Player Meeting:​​5:00 pm; RFHS Library​
​Head Coach​ ​Sheryl Tasker; stasker@cbssquaredinc.com​

​Register at:​​www.rfwildcats.com​
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